DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$35.00

2019-924620

\$35.00 Pgs=3

01/15/2019 01:09 PM

TICOR TITLE CARSON CITY- 307 WEST WINNIE

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Christopher Hjelm 2213 Willowbend Road Genoa, NV 89411

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 1806489-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1319-11-002-011

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Christopher Hjelm, an unmarried man and Lavon C. Shay FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Christopher Hjelm, an unmarried man

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 10, as shown on the map of WILLOWBEND SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on July 8, 1969, in Book 1, Page 237, as Document No. 44850.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

Christopher Hjelm

Lavon C. Shay

STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CARSON CITY

This instrument was acknowledged before me on , by Christopher Hjelm and Lavon C. Shay

NOTARY PUBLIC

KELLI JONES
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 18-2981-2 - Expires May 25, 2022

SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

Christopher Hjelm

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CARSON CITY Douglas

} ss:

NOTARY PUBLIC



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Num	iber(s)		\ \
а	1319-11-002-011		No.	\ \
b				
C.				_
d.				
2.	Type of Property:			
 a.		b. √	Single Fam. Res	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C		d. □	2-4 Plex	Book Page
e		f. 🗆	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g	☐ Agricultural	h. 🛘	Mobile Home	Notes:
i	. Other			/
_		ar of Dranor	/ /	\$ 0.00
3. a		-	76. 76.	
b		losure Only	(value of property	\$ 0.00
C		or Toy Duo:	1	\$ 0.00
d	, ,		1	0.00
4.	If Exemption Claime		ND0 075 000 6	Na salaha 4
			NRS 375.090, S	moter of title from one
	b. Explain Reason	for Exempti	on: HAO	WORK OF THE HOLL OF
	10,W+ 400	iont to	o the 19m	naining joint towart without coroc
5.	Partial Interest: Perc	entage being	g transferred.	
The	undersigned declares a	and acknowl	eages, unaer per is correct to the	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS e best of their information and belief, and can be
	nated by documentation	s if called u	on to substantia	ite the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	ing parce that disallouse	nce of any i	rlaimed exemptio	on other determination of additional tax due, may
racii	ılt in a nenaltv∡nf 10%/o	£the tax due	e plus interest at	1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer
and	Seller shall be jointly an	d severally li	able for any addit	tional amount owed.
Siar	nature	\		Capacity UTW +CT IUTCIN+CE
_				Capacity
Sigr	nature	<u> </u>		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMA	TION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIF	RED)		(REQUIRED)
	t Name: Lavon C. Shay			Print Name: Christopher Hjelm
Add	lress: 2213 (1) 110	wonc	1100d	Address: 2213 Willowbend Road
				City: Genoa
Stat	te() Zip: 894			State: NV Zip: 89411
\	0040410//05	DON DEOL	IESTING PECOI	RDING (Required if not Seller or Buyer)
7/4	COMPANY/PE nt Name: Ticor Title of N	evada Inc	JESTING RECO	Escrow No.: 01806489-010-DKD
Prin	rr Name: Ticor Title of N dress: 307 W. Winnie La	ne Suite #1		
	r, State, Zip: Carson City			
UITY	, State, ZIP. Carson City	110 05700	D THIS EODM M	IAV RE RECORDED/MICROFILMED
	AS A PUB	LIC RECOR	D THIS FORM M	IAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED